

**CITY OF NEW BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS  
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT  
VENDOR BID TABULATION SHEET**

**BID NUMBER:** 18300294 R1

**DEPARTMENT:** School

**DATE/TIME:** 3-20-2018 @ 11:00

**PROJECT:** SCHOOL TRANS. PACKAGE # 2

VENDOR INFO:	<u>*NON/ TAX</u>	<u>*Vote of Corp.</u>	<u>DEPOSIT</u>	Add	<u>GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE</u> (S)
NAME <u>WILKING CITY TRANSIT</u> ADDRESS <u>92 STANFORD RD.</u> PHONE/FAX: <u>WESTPORT, MA 02790</u> E-MAIL:	✓ ✓		✓		887,400.00 279,000.00 902,700.00 283,500.00
NAME: <u>RELIABLE BUS LINES</u> ADDRESS: PHONE/FAX: E-MAIL:					121,600 2,595,800
NAME: ADDRESS: PHONE/FAX: E-MAIL:					

*The above bid list is accurate and complete as of this      day of      2017  
Sworn under penalties and perjury*

*Susan Jones*  
Procurement Officer

\_\_\_\_\_  
Witnesses

**CITY OF NEW BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS  
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT  
VENDOR BID TABULATION SHEET**

**BID NUMBER:** 18300494 R1

**DEPARTMENT:** SCHOOL

**DATE/TIME:** 3-20-2018 @ 11:00 am

**PROJECT:** SCHOOL TRANS. PACKAGE #2

VENDOR INFO:	<u>*NON/ TAX</u>	<u>*Vote of Corp.</u>	<u>DEPOSIT</u>	Add	<u>GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE</u> (S)
NAME ADDRESS <u>RELIABLE</u> PHONE/FAX: E-MAIL:	✓ ✓		✓		918,000 285,300 918,000 285,300
NAME: ADDRESS: PHONE/FAX: E-MAIL:					128,640.00 \$2,663,880.00
NAME: ADDRESS: PHONE/FAX: E-MAIL:					

*The above bid list is accurate and complete as of this            day of            2017  
Sworn under penalties and perjury*

*Joan Pone*  
Procurement Officer

\_\_\_\_\_  
Witnesses

City of New Bedford  
New Bedford Public Schools  
Contract Bid Form - School Year 2018-2020

Regular Route Buses:

PACKAGE TWO

YEAR 1

Single Tier Bus Routes: 17 Single Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 290.00 x 17 Buses x 180 days = \$ 887,400 annual cost

Double Tier Bus Routes: 5 Double Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 310.00 x 5 Buses x 180 days = \$ 279,000 annual cost

YEAR 2

Single Tier Bus Routes: 17 Single Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 295.00 x 17 Buses x 180 days = \$ 902,700 annual cost

Double Tier Bus Routes: 5 Double Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 315.00 x 5 Buses x 180 days = \$ 283,500 annual cost

OPTION YEAR 3

Single Tier Bus Routes: 17 Single Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 305.00 x 17 Buses x 180 days = \$ 933,300 annual cost

Double Tier Bus Routes: 5 Double Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 319.00 x 5 Buses x 180 days = \$ 287,100 annual cost

OPTION YEAR 4

Single Tier Bus Routes: 17 Single Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 315.00 x 17 Buses x 180 days = \$ 963,900 annual cost

Double Tier Bus Routes: 5 Double Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 325.00 x 5 Buses x 180 days = \$ 292,500 annual cost

OPTION YEAR 5

Single Tier Bus Routes: 17 Single Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 325.00 x 17 Buses x 180 days = \$ 994,500 annual cost

Double Tier Bus Routes: 5 Double Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 330.00 x 5 Buses x 180 days = \$ 297,000 annual cost

\* In any given year during the contract year NBPS may need to increase or decrease the number of seventy-one passenger buses. Any increase/decrease will be at the unit prices specified on this bid form.

WHAUNG CITY TRANSIT

**LATE BUS PRICE:**

The contractor will be responsible for late buses associated with any school in this package. These routes are approximately 45 minutes.

Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 190.00 x 4 Buses x 160 days = \$ 121,600 annual cost

This is a fixed price for the length of this contract

The number of days may vary based on start and stop date.

\* In any given year during the contract year NBPS may need to increase or decrease the number of seventy-one passenger buses. Any increase/decrease will be at the unit prices specified on this bid form.

**BUS MONITORS:**

If it is determined be the school district that a bus monitor is needed on a route

**YEAR 1**

Bid Price per hour for a bus monitor: \$ 28.00

**YEAR 2**

Bid Price per hour for a bus monitor: \$ 29.00

**OPTION YEAR 3**

Bid Price per hour for a bus monitor: \$ 30.00

**OPTION YEAR 4**

Bid Price per hour for a bus monitor: \$ 31.00

**OPTION YEAR 5**

Bid Price per hour for a bus monitor: \$ 32.00

City of New Bedford  
New Bedford Public Schools  
Contract Bid Form - School Year 2018-2020

Regular Route Buses:

PACKAGE TWO

YEAR 1

Single Tier Bus Routes: 17 Single Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 300.00 x 17 Buses x 180 days = \$ 918,000.00 annual cost

Double Tier Bus Routes: 5 Double Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 317.00 x 5 Buses x 180 days = \$ 285,300.00 annual cost

YEAR 2

Single Tier Bus Routes: 17 Single Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 300.00 x 17 Buses x 180 days = \$ 918,000.00 annual cost

Double Tier Bus Routes: 5 Double Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 317.00 x 5 Buses x 180 days = \$ 285,300.00 annual cost

OPTION YEAR 3

Single Tier Bus Routes: 17 Single Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 310.00 x 17 Buses x 180 days = \$ 948,600.00 annual cost

Double Tier Bus Routes: 5 Double Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 320.00 x 5 Buses x 180 days = \$ 288,000.00 annual cost

OPTION YEAR 4

Single Tier Bus Routes: 17 Single Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 320.00 x 17 Buses x 180 days = \$ 288,000.00 annual cost

Double Tier Bus Routes: 5 Double Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 325.00 x 5 Buses x 180 days = \$ 292,500.00 annual cost

OPTION YEAR 5

Single Tier Bus Routes: 17 Single Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 330.00 x 17 Buses x 180 days = \$ 1,009,800.00 annual cost

Double Tier Bus Routes: 5 Double Tier Bus Routes  
Bid Price per bus per day: \$ 327.00 x 5 Buses x 180 days = \$ 294,300.00 annual cost

\* In any given year during the contract year NIBPS may need to increase or decrease the number of seventy-one passenger buses. Any increase/decrease will be at the unit prices specified on this bid form.



RELIABLE BUS LINES

LATE BUS PRICE:

The contractor will be responsible for late buses associated with any school in this package. These routes are approximately 45 minutes.

Bid Price per bus per day: \$201.00 x 4 Buses x 160 days = \$128,640.00 annual cost

This is a fixed price for the length of this contract

The number of days may vary based on start and stop date.

\* In any given year during the contract year NBPS may need to increase or decrease the number of seventy-one passenger buses. Any increase/decrease will be at the unit prices specified on this bid form.

BUS MONITORS:

If it is determined be the school district that a bus monitor is needed on a route

YEAR 1

Bid Price per hour for a bus monitor: \$ 30.00

YEAR 2

Bid Price per hour for a bus monitor: \$ 30.00

OPTION YEAR 3

Bid Price per hour for a bus monitor: \$ 30.00

OPTION YEAR 4

Bid Price per hour for a bus monitor: \$ 30.00

OPTION YEAR 5

Bid Price per hour for a bus monitor: \$ 30.00

J.H.

RELIABLE BUS LINES